
Circular 46/2021-22 – Classes 10 22-Oct-2021 

 

Timetable for Term1 Pre-board / PT2 and CBSE Board Examination of Class 10 

 

Dear Parent 

 

Timetable for Term1 Pre-board (which is also PT2) and CBSE Board Examination is 

given below.  Time of Term 1 pre-board shall be given through the School Digital. 

 
Class 10 – Term 1 Pre-Board Examination 

Time – 9:00 am to 10:30 am 

Date Day Subject 

05-11-2021 Friday Social Science 

08-11-2021 Monday Mathematics 

08-11-2021 Monday Computer Application 

10-11-2021 Wednesday Hindi 

10-11-2021 Wednesday Malayalam/Painting 

12-11-2021 Friday English 

15-11-2021 Monday Science 

 

CBSE Term 1 Schedule  
 

Class 10 – Time: 11:30 am to 01:00 pm  

Date Day Subject  

17-11-2021 Wednesday Painting  

29-11-2021 Monday Malayalam  

30-11-2021 Tuesday Social Science  

02-12-2021 Thursday Science  

04-12-2021 Saturday Mathematics – Standard  

04-12-2021 Saturday Mathematics – Basic  

08-12-2021 Wednesday Computer Application  

09-12-2021 Thursday Hindi  

11-12-2021 Saturday English  

 

Please note: 

• Answersheet is an OMR sheet. Only one OMR sheet will be provided for an 

examination.   

• Students must carry one or two Blue/Black ball point pen to mark your option 

in OMR sheet. No other colour/pencil allowed. 

• Students must follow the Covid protocol which also includes – carrying of 

Consent Letter, personal sanitizer, water (if required) daily, policy of ‘no 



exchange of articles’, no clustering of students either inside or outside of the 

campus, … 

• It is re-iterated that students will not be allowed to enter the class without 

Consent Letter. 

• Dress Code – Uniform is not mandatory for pre-board and Term 1 examination, 

but please make sure that the dress the student uses is of formal nature.  

 

Term 1 Board Examination 

• As of the information available at present, students will be writing the Term 

1 CBSE Board examination at their own school itself.   

• If uniform is mandatory for the board exam, then school will provide one 

pair of sports uniform even if the school receives the information in short 

notice.  

• School is trying to provide ID Card before the Term 1 Board examination 

using the available information and photograph in School Digital.   

 


